Agenda
Finance Committee Meeting
North Riverside Public Library
Board of Trustees
June 18", 2018, 6:30 p.m.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

- Review and Accept Minutes of the Meeting of March 19™ 2018 (no quorum
established April 16", 2018) and May 21, 2018 Meeting

- Review and Discuss Financials:
o Treasurer's Report
o Balance Sheet
o Journal Entries
Review and Discuss Tax Appeals
Review and Discuss Warrant List

Review and Discuss transfer amount of $40,000
OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS
Review and Discuss 2018-2019 Budget Draft

ADJOURNMENT



North Riverside Public Library
Board of Trustees

Finance Committee Meeting
May 21, 2018

Committee Chair Lanken called the meeting to order at 6:50 p.m.

Present: P. J. Folz, Greg Gordon, Brad Lanken and Ken Rouleau

Absent: Annette Corgiat, Al Pineda, Priscilla Skenandore

Also Present: Assistant Director Susan Locander

A quorum was present.

Finance Committee Chair Lanken then introduced the first order of business which was
review and discussion of the financial statements. Lanken reviewed the Treasurer's
Report which was in order. He then introduced the Balance Sheet.

Lanken reviewed the Journal entries which were in order.

There were no tax appeals to discuss.

Trustees then reviewed the warrant list with staff answering questions that arose.

Trustees agreed to transfer $70,000 from the Money Market Account to the Checking
Account to handle upcoming expenses.

There was no further business so Chair Lanken adjourned the meeting at 7:20 p.m.

Notes prepared by Director Starosta



NORTH RIVERSIDE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

TREASURER’S REPORT
June 18, 2018

First American Bank of Riverside

Checking

Ending balance per bank @5/31/18
LESS: outstanding checks
Balance on hand on 5/31/18

First American Bank of Riverside

$ 48,925.73

(1.420.31)
$ 47.505.42

Money Market

Beginning balance at May. 1, 2018
ADD: Interest

Real estate tax deposits
Less: Transfers to operating account

Balance on hand on May 31, 2018

'The Illinois Funds — IPTIP account

$722,671.86
24.15
6,056.91
90,000.00

$ 638.752.92

Money Market

Beginning balance at May 1, 2018
ADD: Interest - Apr.
Balance on hand at May 31, 2018

Chase

$90,339.56
123.48
$90.463.04

Chase Bank

Beginning balance at May 1, 2018
ADD: Interest- May
Balance on hand at May 31, 2018

$ 7,722.39

1.31

$ 7.723.70



CHECK HISTORY REPORT

North Riverside Public Library

SORTED BY CHECK NUMBER
ACTIVITY FROM: 05/22/18 TO: 06/18/18

BANK CODE: A FIRST AMERICAN BANK
CHECK CHECK  VENDOR CHECK
NUMBER DATE NUMBER NAME AMOUNT
011873 06/18/18 ABEL ABDELHAK BELMADARI 18.00
011874 06/18/18 ACOR ANNETTE CORGIAT 229.14
011875 06/18/18 AMA AMAZON 1,657.01
011876 06/18/18 ATT AT&T 46132
011877 06/18/18 ATTI AT&T 63.10
011878 06/18/18 BAK BAKER & TAYLOR, INC. 1,372.63
011879 06/18/18 BMO BMO HARRIS 214.67
011880 06/18/138 BRO BRODART CO. 12.23
011881 06/18/18 CHIT CHICAGO TRIBUNE 389.74
011882 06/18/18 CLAN COLIN LANGENDERFER 350.00
011883 06/18/18 CMCB CHRIS MCBRIEN 350.00
011884 06/18/18 CoMC COMCAST 229.85
011885 06/18/18 COSZ COSLEY ZOO 265.00
011886 06/18/18 Cov COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. 1,227.56
011887 06/18/18 DEM DEMCO, INC. 483.19
011888 06/18/18 DIA DIAMOND GRAPHICS, INC. 2,388.00
011889 06/18/18 DYN DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 2,212.04
011890 06/18/18 EDA ERNEST DI MONTE & ASSOCIATES 2,000.00
011891 06/18/18 FRAR FRANCZEK RADELET 814.35
011892 06/18/18 GAL GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 74.07
011893 06/18/18 HIN HINCKLEY SPRING WATER COMPANY 79.99
011894 06/18/18 HOM HOME DEPOTCREDIT SERVICES 100.44
011895 06/18/18 ICMA ICMA RETIREMENT CORPORATION 5,164.00
011896 06/18/18 LEAF LEAF 1,336.00
011897 06/18/18 LM LIMRICC PURCHASE OF HEALTH I 2,410.05
011898 06/18/18 MAG MAGIC OF GARY KANTOR 300.00
011899 06/18/18 MANG MANGO LANGUAGES 1,102.50
011900 06/18/18 MCOO MARY COOPER 87.72
011901 06/18/18 MID MIDWEST TAPE 665.31
011902 06/18/18 NICA NICHE ACADEMY 1,000.00
011903 06/18/18 NUM NUMBERS AUTOMATION, INC. 50.00
011904 06/18/18 PAY PAYCHEX HR SERVICES 12.00
011905 06/18/18 PROB PROVEN IT.COM 99.78
011906 06/18/18 PROQ PROQUEST LLC 1,330.00
011907 06/18/18 QUIL QUILL CORPORATION 154.06
011908 06/18/18 ROS ROSCOE COMPANY 541.98
011909 06/18/18 RWIG RAYMOND WIGGERS 245.00
011910 06/18/18 SCHOLI SCHOLASTIC, INC. 334.31
011911 06/18/18 SEAS SEAWAY SUPPLY CO. 166.58
011912 06/18/18 SLOC SUSAN LOCANDER 37.32
011913 06/18/18 SUP SUPERIOR AWARDS 68.00
011914 06/18/18 TECM TECH. MGMT. REVOLVING FUND 76.00
011915 06/18/18 TER TERMINIX ~ 84.00
011916 06/18/18 TRIL TRIMLINE LANDSCAPING, INC. 280.00
011917 06/18/18 UNIM UNIQUE MGMT. SERVICES, INC. 17.90
011918 06/18/18 VER VERSATILE COMPUTER SERVICES 750.00
011919 06/18/18 VILNR VILLAGE OF N. RIVERSIDE 176.01
011920 06/18/18 WEST WEST TOWN MECHANICAL 264.00
011921 06/18/18 YES ELENA YESCAS 1,450.00
011922 06/18/18 JCAN JILL CANNIZZ.0 75.00

BANK A TOTAL: 33,269.85

REPORT TOTAL: 33,269.85




North Riverside Public Library
A/P EXPENSE BY G/LACCOUNT

ALL INVOICES

ACTIVITY FROM: 05/22/18 TO: 06/18/18

H
G/L ACCOUNT INVOICE SOURCE TRANS L DISTRIBUTION LAST
VENDORNO. INVOICE NO. DATE JOURNAL DATE D AMOUNT CHECK NO.
7600-05 HEALTH INSURANCE
LIM 6/7/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 2,410.05 011897
ACCOUNT 7600-05 TOTAL: 2,410.05
7650-09 PENSION FUND
ICMA 5/17/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 1,291.00 011895
ICMA 5/3/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 1,291.00 011895
ICMA 5/31/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 1,291.00 011895
ICMA 6/14/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 1,291.00 011895
VENDOR ICMA TOTAL: 5,164.00
ACCOUNT 7650-09 TOTAL: 5,164.00
8096-01 CDS -MUSIC -ADULT
AMA MAY INVOIC 06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 98.80 011875
ACCOUNT 8096-01 TOTAL: 98.80
8097-01 CDS-MUSIC- YOUTH
MID MAY/JUNE 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 197.85 011901
ACCOUNT 8097-01 TOTAL: 197.85
8105-01 FICTION/NON FICTION
BAK MAY/JUNE 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 624.48 011878
ACCOUNT 8105-01 TOTAL: 624.48
8106-01 FICTION/NON FICTION -JUVENILE
AMA MAY INVOIC 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 57.82 011875
BAK MAY-JUNE 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 748.15 011878
BMO 5/31/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 3.99 011879
ACCOUNT 8106-01 TOTAL: 809.96
8115-01 LARGE PRINT BOOKS
GAL 63838886 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 74.07 011892
ACCOUNT 8115-01 TOTAL: 74.07
8120-01 NEWSPAPERS
CHIT 122818 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 389.74 011881
ACCOUNT 8120-01 TOTAL: 389.74
8130-01 I-NET DATA BASE - ADULT
MANG 3044 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 1,102.50 011899
NICA 1626 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 1,000.00 011902
PROQ 70524031 06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 1,330.00 011906
ACCOUNT 8130-01 TOTAL: 3,432.50
8152-01 CHILDREN'S SUMMER READING
AMA MAY INVOIC  06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 254.83 011875
Svstem Date: 06/15/18/ 1:04 pm Paae: 1

Application Date: 06/15/18



North Riverside Public Library

A/P EXPENSE BY G/LACCOUNT

ALL INVOICES
ACTIVITY FROM: 05/22/18 TO: 06/18/18
H
G/L ACCOUNT INVOICE SOURCE TRANS L DISTRIBUTION LAST
VENDOR NO. INVOICE NO. DATE JOURNAL DATE D AMOUNT CHECK NO.
8152-01 CHILDREN'S SUMMER READING
BMO 5/31/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 26.44 011879
CLAN PROG 7/24/ 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 350.00 011882
CMCB PROG 6/12/ 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 350.00 011883
COSZ PROG 7/18/ 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 265.00 011885
MAG PROG-6/19/ 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 300.00 011898
SCHOLIL 17046375 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 3,98 011910
SCHOLI 17062515 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 320.71 011910
SCHOLI 17089160 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 2.84 011910
SCHOLI 17115009 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 6.78 011910
VENDOR SCHOLI TOTAL: 33431
SLOC REIMB-JUNE  06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 3732 011912
ACCOUNT 8152-01 TOTAL: 1,917.90
8155-01 ADULT PROGRAMS
MCOO 5/1218 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 42.47 011900
MCOO 6/6/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 23.99 011900
MCOO REIMMB-PRO  06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 21.26 011900
VENDOR MCOO TOTAL: 87.72
RWIG /25 PROG 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 245.00 011909
ACCOUNT 8155-01 TOTAL: 332.72
8160-01 ADULT DVDS- FEATURE MOVIES
AMA MAY INVOIC  06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 34520 011875
MID MAY-JUNE 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 2249 011901
ACCOUNT 8160-01 TOTAL: 367.69
8161-01 ADULTS -DVS-DOCUMENTARY/TRAVEL
AMA MAY INVOIC  06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 105.40 011875
ACCOUNT 8161-01 TOTAL: 105.40
8162-01 CHILDRES'S DVDS-MOVIES
AMA MAY INVOIC  06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 44.85 011875
MID MAY.JUNE 06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 444,97 011901
ACCOUNT 8162-01 TOTAL: 489.82
8166-01 CHILDREN'S GAMES
AMA MAY INVOIC  06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 625.24 011875
ACCOUNT 8166-01 TOTAL: 625.24
8171-01 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
COMC 6/2/18 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 229.85 011884
TECM 5/14/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 76.00 011914
VER 15272 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 750.00 011918
ACCOUNT 8171-01 TOTAL: 1,055.85
Svstem Date: 06/15/18/ 1:04 pm Paqe: 2

Application Date: 06/15/18



North Riverside Public Library

A/P EXPENSE BY G/LACCOUNT

ALL INVOICES
ACTIVITY FROM: 05/22/18 TO: 06/18/18
H
G/L. ACCOUNT INVOICE SOURCE TRANS L DISTRIBUTION LAST
VENDORNO. [INVOICENO. DATE JOURNAL DATE D AMOUNT CHECK NO.
8172-01 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
BMO 5/31/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 33,92 011879
ACCOUNT 8172-01 TOTAL: 33.92
8180-01 COMPUTER SOFTWARE
BMO 5/31/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 31.86 011879
ACCOUNT 8180-01 TOTAL: 31.86
8202-01 OFFICE SUPPLIES
AMA MAY INVOIC 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 114.87 011875
BRO 500959 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 12.23 011880
DEM 6347921 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 276.86 011887
DEM 6379190 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 104.67 011887
DEM 6393355 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 101.66 011887
VENDOR DEM TOTAL: 483.19
NUM 159765 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 50.00 011903
QUIL 5/18/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 154.06 011907
SUP 31111 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 68.00 011913
ACCOUNT 8202-01 TOTAL: 882.35
8301-07 TELEPHONE
ATT 5/16/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 461.32 011876
ATT1 6/16-7/15 06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 63.10 011877
ACCOUNT 8301-07 TOTAL: 524.42
8302-07 ~ ELECTRICITY
DYN 5/29/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 2,212.04 011889
ACCOUNT 8302-07 TOTAL: 2,212.04
8304-07 WATER & GARBAGE
VILNR 4/30/18 RE 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 176.01 011919
ACCOUNT 8304-07 TOTAL: 176.01
8306-07 BUILDING SUPPLIES & MAINT
HIN 5-23-18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 79.99 011893
HOM 5/28/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 100.44 011894
SEAS 134376 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 116.34 011911
SEAS 134737 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 50.24 011911
VENDOR SEAS TOTAL: 166.58
ACCOUNT 8306-07 TOTAL: 347.01
8308-07 SERVICE CONTRACTS
cov 1010618174 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 1,227.56 011886
LEAF 8411130 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 1,336.00 011896
PROB 487242 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 99.78 011505
Svstem Date: 06/15/18/ 1:04 pm Paqe: 3

Application Date: 06/15/18



North Riverside Public Library

A/P EXPENSE BY G/LACCOUNT

ALL INVOICES
ACTIVITY FROM: 05/22/18 TO: 06/18/18
H
G/L ACCOUNT INVOICE SOURCE  TRANS L DISTRIBUTION LAST
VENDORNO. INVOICE NO. DATE JOURNAL DATE D AMOUNT CHECK NO.
8308-07 SERVICE CONTRACTS
ROS 1537511 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 293.98 011908
ROS 1541609 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 248.00 011908
VENDOR ROS TOTAL: 541.98
TER 5/14/18 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 84,00 011915
WEST $12064599 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 264.00 011920
YES 1257 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 1,450.00 011921
ACCOUNT 8308-07 TOTAL: 5,003.32
8320-07 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS
TRIL 6/1/18 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 280.00 011916
ACCOUNT 8320-07 TOTAL: 280.00
8330-01 CASUAL LABOR
JCAN 6/18/18 MT 06/15/18 AP-0005  06/15/18 N 75.00 011922
ACCOUNT 8330-01 TOTAL: 75.00
8365-01 LIBRARY PROMOTION
ACOR REIMBU 06/14/18 AP- 0004 06/15/18 N 182.18 011874
AMA MAY INVOIC 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 10.00 011875
ACCOUNT 8365-01 TOTAL: 192.18
8370-01 POSTAGE
ACOR REIMBU 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 46.96 011874
ACCOUNT 8370-01 TOTAL: 46,96
8375-01 PUBLIC RELATIONS
BMO 5/31/18 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 118.46 011879
DIA 0102828793 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 208.00 011838
ACCOUNT 8375-01 TOTAL: 326.46
8399-01 ILL LOSS/DAMAGE
ABEL REFUND 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 18.00 011873
ACCOUNT 8399-01 TOTAL: 18.00
8400-01 ACCOUNTING
EDA 15229 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/1518 N 2,000.00 011890
ACCOUNT 8400-01 TOTAL: 2,000.00
8402-01 LEGAL FEES
FRAR 183952 06/14/18 AP- 0004  06/15/18 N 814.35 011891
ACCOUNT 8402-01 TOTAL: 814.35
Svstem Date: 06/15/18 / 1:04 pm Pace: 4

Application Dale: 06/15/18



North Riverside Public Library
A/P EXPENSE BY G/LACCOUNT

ALL INVOICES
ACTIVITY FROM: 05/22/18 TO: 06/18/18
H
G/L ACCOUNT INVOICE ~ SOURCE TRANS L DISTRIBUTION LAST
VENDORNO. INVOICE NO. DATE JOURNAL DATE D AMOUNT CHECK NO.
8406-01 COLLECTION SERVICE
UNIM 6/01/18 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 17.90 011917
ACCOUNT 8406-01 TOTAL: 17.90
8410-01 PRINTING
DIA 0102828807 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 2,180.00 011888
ACCOUNT 8410-01 TOTAL: 2,180.00
8435-01 PERSONNEL BACKGROUND CHECKS
PAY 10291414 06/14/18 AP-0004  06/15/18 N 12.00 011504
ACCOUNT 8435-01 TOTAL: 12.00
REPORT TOTALS: 33,269.85
Page: 5

Systemn Date: 06/15/181 1:04 pm
Application Date: 06/15/18



